Advocates Act, Chapter 16 of the Laws of Kenya, Sections 1A, 1B, 3A of the Civil Procedure Act, Chapter 21 of the Laws of Kenya, Order
51 Rule 1 of the Civil Procedure Rules, 2010. It seeks for one main order that:

(i) Judgment be entered for Kenya Shillings Eighty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only (Kshs. 86,400) in accordance with the
certificate of costs dated 7/3/218 and a decree to issue therefrom.

(ii) That costs be in the cause.

2.  The parties  herein  being  OTIENO & AMISI  ADVOCATES as  the Applicant,  while  the Respondent  is  AFRICA MERCHANT
ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED